
 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI- 110608 

EXAMINATION SECTION 
 
 

No.F.AIIMS/EXAMS/01-(JR(NA)-JAN-2023                                                                                                  Dated: 20.12.2022 

CORRIGENDUM No. 27/2022 

Subject:  Amendment in Eligibility clause in Junior Resident (Non-Acad.) January, 2023 Session 
from 01.01.2023 to 30.06.2023 at AIIMS, New Delhi. 

The eligibility clause mentioned at point no. A sub point (2) in the advertisement for the post of Junior 
Resident (Non-Acad.), January 2023 session has been amended and may be read as under:-   

 As given in Advertisement for Junior Resident 
(Non-Acad.) January,2023 session on  dated 
07.12.2022  

Amended / updated 

A. THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA  
Point no. 2 :- Only those candidates who 
have passed MBBS/BDS (including 
Internship) not earlier than three (3) years 
before the start date of Junior Residency 
(Non-Academic) i.e. 01.01.2023 will be 
considered.  It implies that those who have 
completed MBBS/BDS or equivalent course 
(including completion of residency) on or 
between 01.01.2020 to 31.12.2022 only will 
be considered. 

A. THE ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA point no.2 
has been amended and may be read as :- 
2) Only those candidates who have passed 

MBBS/BDS (including Internship) not 
earlier than three (3) years before the start 
date of Junior Residency (Non-Academic) 
i.e. 01.01.2023 will be considered. It 
implies that those who have completed 
MBBS/BDS or equivalent course 
(including completion of residency) on or 
between 01.01.2020 to 31.01.2023 only 
will be considered. 

B. Last date of online registration is 21.12.2022 B. Last date of online registration has been 
extended up to 31.12.2022 (upto 5:00 
p.m.) 

Other terms & conditions will remain the same as mentioned in the advertisement dated 
07.12.2022.  

 
                                                                                                                             Sd/- 
                                                                                                       Assistant Controller (Examination) 

 


